
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1700
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011
METRO RCF AT SINGUR
Natarajan Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal from State Government of West Bengal for construction of a Metro Rail Coach Factory (RCF) at Singur;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time frame set for its implementation?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA )

(a) & (b) As announced in the Railway Budget 2011-12, Ministry of Railways plan to set up a metro coach factory at Singur/adjacent
Polba.

(c) The time frame to set up such projects is approximately 3 years from the date of award of contract.
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